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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1a         1a - Short Wheelbase Standard Cars

1a100 Michael POWER GN  ANZANI 1496 1925 309 A Macdonald Award

1st

1a103 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 847 1932 279 2nd

Class 1b         1b - Short Wheelbase Modified and Special

1b137 Justin MAEERS GN  TOURING 1247 1921 314 The Bridge Hotel Trophy

1st

1b149 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  7 747 1928 313 1st

1b141 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 747 1930 312 1st

1b167 Ian WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 312 1st

1b172 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1930 312 1st

1b143 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 3300 1930 311 1st

1b163 Duncan PITTAWAY GN  ANZANI 3200 1921/28 311 1st

1b142 Nigel GLOVER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1929 310 2nd

1b145 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 310 2nd

1b164 Andy JOHNSON BUGATTI  T13 1498 1924 310 2nd

1b127 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDSAUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1929 309 2nd

1b148 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 309 2nd

1b153 Stephen FATHERS AUSTIN  ABBOT SPECIAL 747 1929 309 2nd

1b160 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 747 1930 309 2nd

1b186 Matt PRICE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 309 2nd

1b139  Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1937 308 3rd

1b727 Tony LEES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1929 308 3rd

1b121 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 3300 1927 307 3rd

1b132 Allan BRUCE AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 1934 307 3rd

1b165 Jonathan MELLOR AUSTIN  7 747 1930 307 3rd

1b177 Tony CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 747 1937 307 3rd

1b175  John FORT AUSTIN  7 747 1935 306 The Roy Paterson Trophy

Class 2a         2a - Long Wheelbase Standard Cars

2a206 Dennis BINGHAM FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 259 1st

2a205 John DOBSON FORD  MODEL A 3300 1929 229 2nd

Class 2b         2b - Long Wheelbase Modified and Special

2b229 Paul JEAVONS VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 4500 1924 266 The Kirkstyle Trophy

1st

2b237 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 1802 1929 264 1st

2b224 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 3582 1930 259 2nd

2b231 Roger TOLSON LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 1496 1930 254 2nd

2b221  Hamish MONRO RILEY  9 1087 1929 251 2nd

2b228 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 3200 1929 245 3rd

2b235 Stuart BAXTER CHRYSLER  75 4 ST TOURER 4078 1928 237 3rd
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EvClasClsHwdNo Name Car 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 13 14

Class 1a         1a - Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
1a 1a100 Michael POWER GN  ANZANI 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 9 25 309 Macdon
1a 1a103 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 25 25 25 25 22 20 17 11 25 25 25 9 25 279 2nd
1a 1a101 Charles GILLETT MORRIS  MINOR 25 16 25 25 20 18 17 2 22 13 25 7 25 240 0
1a 1a105 Mark SMITH MG  J2 25 4 25 18 9 15 16 2 24 15 17 4 25 199 0
1a 1a104 Kristoffer AARHUS-

HUDSON

AUSTIN  7 25 2 25 25 12 13 18 19 15 23 2 25 179 0

1a 1a102 David JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 1 18 4 8 15 3 20 13 20 10 2 139 0
1a 1a106 James EMSON AUSTIN  7 RP BOX SALOON 25 2 4 23 20 25 7 25 131 0

Class 1b         1b - Short Wheelbase Modified and Special
1b 1b137 Justin MAEERS GN  TOURING 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 14 25 314 Bridge
1b 1b149 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 313 1st
1b 1b141 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 12 25 312 1st
1b 1b167 Ian WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 12 25 312 1st
1b 1b172 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 25 25 25 25 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 312 1st
1b 1b143 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 12 25 311 1st
1b 1b163 Duncan PITTAWAY GN  ANZANI 25 25 25 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 12 25 311 1st
1b 1b142 Nigel GLOVER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 310 2nd
1b 1b145 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 23 25 25 25 25 25 12 25 310 2nd
1b 1b164 Andy JOHNSON BUGATTI  T13 25 25 25 25 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 310 2nd
1b 1b127 Simon BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 25 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 10 25 309 2nd

1b 1b148 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 12 25 309 2nd
1b 1b153 Stephen FATHERS AUSTIN  ABBOT SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 23 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 309 2nd
1b 1b160 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 23 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 309 2nd
1b 1b186 Matt PRICE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 25 25 25 25 23 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 309 2nd
1b 1b139  Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 308 3rd
1b 1b727 Tony LEES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 25 25 23 25 25 25 25 25 10 25 308 3rd

1b 1b121 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 25 25 25 25 25 24 20 25 25 25 25 13 25 307 3rd
1b 1b132 Allan BRUCE AUSTIN  ULSTER 25 25 25 25 25 23 25 25 25 25 25 9 25 307 3rd
1b 1b165 Jonathan MELLOR AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 12 25 307 3rd
1b 1b177 Tony CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 23 25 25 25 25 25 9 25 307 3rd
1b 1b175  John FORT AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 22 24 25 25 25 25 10 25 306 RoyPat
1b 1b125 Howell CLAGUE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 25 25 25 25 23 25 25 25 25 25 7 25 305 0
1b 1b126 Peter KITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 17 25 25 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 302 0

1b 1b156 Peter TIERNEY AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 23 17 25 25 25 25 11 25 301 0
1b 1b178 Eric STENSON AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 22 17 25 25 25 25 11 25 300 0
1b 1b169  Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 25 16 25 9 25 297 0
1b 1b183 William MCVICKER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 9 25 25 25 12 25 296 0
1b 1b144 Grant SELLARS AUSTIN  SEVEN 25 25 25 25 25 22 22 25 25 25 25 9 16 294 0
1b 1b158 Keith JONES RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 21 20 25 23 20 25 9 25 293 0
1b 1b166 Stephen JONES AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 12 25 25 25 9 25 293 0
1b 1b162 Jolyon HARRISON FORD  A SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 19 25 25 25 9 25 13 25 291 0
1b 1b135 Sebastian WELCH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 18 25 25 25 23 25 11 25 25 25 11 25 288 0
1b 1b133  Bob THOMPSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 21 25 25 25 20 25 11 25 25 25 9 25 286 0
1b 1b128 Richard STUTTARD AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 21 21 20 13 25 25 25 9 25 284 0
1b 1b130 Alexandra MILNE-

TAYLOR

AJS  2 SEATER SPORTS 25 25 25 25 25 22 23 25 25 25 25 11 2 283 0

1b 1b151 Andrew WRIGHT AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 23 19 8 25 25 25 8 25 283 0
1b 1b174 Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 21 21 4 24 25 25 9 25 279 0
1b 1b154  Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 25 25 25 25 25 22 20 25 25 25 25 9 2 278 0
1b 1b134 David ROLFE MG  M TYPE 25 12 25 25 25 19 25 12 25 25 25 9 25 277 0
1b 1b157 Miss Claire RENSHAW AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 19 24 2 24 25 25 8 25 277 0
1b 1b150  Tim HOPKINSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER (COPY) 25 25 25 25 25 24 25 7 25 10 25 8 25 274 0
1b 1b168 David COCHRANE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 17 25 25 25 23 24 15 25 11 25 9 25 274 0
1b 1b180 Roger THORPE BUGATTI  TYPE 23 25 25 18 25 24 21 20 12 25 20 25 9 25 274 0
1b 1b131 Clive PRESS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 25 25 25 23 17 25 7 24 17 25 9 25 272 0
1b 1b146 Philip PARKINSON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 25 17 25 25 2 23 20 25 25 25 25 10 25 272 0
1b 1b159 Joseph STOLLERY WOLSELEY  HORNET 

SPECIAL
25 25 25 25 20 21 19 9 24 20 25 9 25 272 0
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1b 1b171 Mike FOUNTAIN RILEY  9 TRIALS SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 22 20 20 10 25 14 25 9 25 270 0
1b 1b120 Peter BATTY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 25 20 19 16 8 24 19 22 7 25 260 0

1b 1b124 Richard CLARK HRG  1 1/2 LITRE 25 25 25 25 19 20 18 10 25 22 25 9 9 257 0
1b 1b140 Jock MACKINNON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 17 25 25 25 21 25 9 23 19 6 9 25 254 0
1b 1b147  Mark GRUNDY AUSTIN  RN STEEL SALOON 25 25 18 25 18 17 16 8 21 25 25 6 25 254 0

1b 1b122 Phillip TILLYARD FRAZER NASH  SUPER 

SPORTS
25 25 25 25 23 24 18 25 20 25 8 9 252 0

1b 1b123 Richard MATTHEWS SINGER  JUNIOR 25 18 25 25 23 21 18 9 25 25 25 8 2 249 0
1b 1b161 Christopher WILLIAMS RILEY  SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 21 19 21 10 21 14 21 7 234 0
1b 1b173 Jamie QUARTERMAINE AUSTIN  7 GORDON 

ENGLAND CUP
25 5 25 25 25 23 20 9 25 20 22 9 0 233 0

1b 1b182 David READ RILEY  9 TOURER SPECIAL 25 20 25 17 15 19 18 9 24 20 23 8 2 225 0
1b 1b181 Richard ELLINGWORTH AUSTIN  7 TOURER 25 3 13 25 25 20 24 2 25 15 25 7 9 218 0
1b 1b170 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER 25 2 25 25 9 23 25 3 25 18 22 10 2 214 0
1b 1b129 Noel HUGHES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 19 25 25 25 23 20 18 25 205 0
1b 1b179 Angus JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 3 7 23 22 21 3 20 1 25 7 0 157 0
1b 1b184 Miss Charlotte HOLDEN AUSTIN  7 GORDON 

ENGLAND CUP
25 19 7 25 10 25 10 9 105 0

1b 1b107 Michael BARBER MG  M TYPE 0 Ret
1b 1b152 Tim MATTHEWS AUSTIN  7 0 Ret
1b 1b187 Yushan NG AUSTIN  7 BOAT TAIL 

TOURER
0 0

Class 2a         2a - Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
2a 2a206 Dennis BINGHAM FORD  MODEL A 25 25 25 25 25 18 22 11 25 25 23 8 2 259 1st
2a 2a205 John DOBSON FORD  MODEL A 25 17 18 25 22 20 21 13 25 10 22 9 2 229 2nd
2a 2a202 Robert PICOT FORD  MODEL A 25 25 25 25 8 12 16 10 22 11 20 7 2 208 0
2a 2a208 Christopher CROOK FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 25 25 23 19 17 9 25 16 22 8 2 191 0
2a 2a201 Ron BIRKETT PONTIAC  6 3 14 15 3 35 Ret
2a 2a207 Christopher BATTY FORD  PHAETON 35 A 

TOURER
25 0 25 Ret

Class 2b         2b - Long Wheelbase Modified and Special
2b 2b229 Paul JEAVONS VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 25 25 25 25 24 25 13 25 17 25 12 25 266 KirkTr
2b 2b237 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 25 25 25 25 25 21 24 25 10 25 9 25 264 1st
2b 2b224 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 12 25 15 23 10 2 259 2nd
2b 2b231 Roger TOLSON LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 25 17 25 25 23 18 19 24 20 25 8 25 254 2nd
2b 2b221  Hamish MONRO RILEY  9 25 25 25 25 23 20 18 10 23 17 22 9 9 251 2nd
2b 2b228 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 25 25 25 22 24 25 25 12 25 12 25 245 3rd
2b 2b235 Stuart BAXTER CHRYSLER  75 4 ST 

TOURER
25 25 25 25 21 20 19 10 25 10 22 8 2 237 3rd

2b 2b232 Kelvin NEW FORD  MODEL A TOURER 25 25 25 25 20 19 19 9 22 14 25 2 2 232 0
2b 2b223 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 25 25 25 23 19 25 25 25 25 9 226 0
2b 2b225 Duncan ARTHURS ALVIS  12/50 25 15 25 25 18 16 17 8 22 10 19 6 2 208 0
2b 2b233 Robert FRANKCOM DODGE  129 FAST FOUR 25 25 18 25 11 18 5 8 19 10 20 9 9 202 0
2b 2b227 Andrew CRAVEN FORD  MODEL A 8 25 18 21 8 23 14 24 5 2 148 0
2b 2b230 Richard WHITE MORRIS  MAJOR 16 19 21 8 24 19 21 9 2 139 Ret
2b 2b226  Jeremy HOLDEN VAUXHALL  A TYPE 18 25 25 25 10 25 10 25 138 0
2b 2b234 Jasper FFORDE FORD  T SPECIAL 25 25 3 18 14 19 7 2 113 0
2b 2b222 David BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR 23 18 20 25 8 94 0
2b 2b220 Terence BRADLEY FORD  MODEL A TOURER 0 0
2b 2b236 Warren HANLON RILEY  TOURER 0 0
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